Flame
retardant
Page 1 of 7
Enabling the
Electronics
Revolution
PT-6

PT-6
6-mm carbon through-hole potentiometer
HOW TO ORDER
Example: PT6KV-221A2020
1. Rotors: "X" rotor only available on "H"-mounting versions.
2. Ω- Value: XXX - First two digits of Ω-value 000 = CM = switch SPDT version
XXX - Number of zeros
3. Tolerance: for custom tolerance please check availability: info@piher.net
4. Detents: Detented versions use purple rotor color (rotor color code "VI"). Ordering code example: PT6KH-254A2020-P04-VI
5. Packaging: Only for “V” mounting method. “W” rotor with shaft Fig. 2 is not available in magazines. Embossed tape packaging on request.
6. Without knob or shaft: only the rotor. With knob or shaft: only the knob/shaft. Default colour for knob/shaft is cream
Wiper
position
[empty] = initial
PM = 50%
PF = final
Mounting
method
Optional features
Series Rotors1
PT6 __ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _
A
K
M
Q
W
X
inserted
knob /
shaft
Taper
Life
Detents4 Packaging5
Shaft/Knob
Knob/Rotor
color6
Crimping
A = lin.
B = log.
C = alog
[empty] = 1K cycles
E = 10K cycles
[empty] = none
1 = Fig.1
2 = Fig.2
…
5 = Fig.5
[empty] = crimped
SC = straight
[empty]
AM = yellow
AZ = blue
BL = white
CR = cream
GR = grey
IN = natural
NE = black
RO = red
VE = green
VI = violet
[empty] = bulk
T =magazines
Ω-Value2
__ _ _ _ _ _
Tolerance3
_ _ _ _
0505 = ±5%
0707 = ±7%
1010 = ±10%
2020 = ±20%
3030 = ±30%
XXYY = +XX-YY%
- - _ - -